PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5428762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUHEI SUGANUMA	01/16/2016
KAZUMI OI	01/16/2019
TSUGIO TOMURA	12/27/2018
MAKOTO KIMURA	12/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	35-58, SAKASHITA 3-CHOME	
Internal Address:	ITABASHI-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	174-8520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16313842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, wdcipptsclerks@mwe.com,

mecunningham@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050212-0836	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS CUNNINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus Cunningham/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048635 FRAME: 0211 source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048635 FRAME: 0212

	ASSIGNMEN	T
Whereas, I/we,		•
<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
	c/o DIC Corporation, Chiba Plant,	
1) Youhei SUGANUMA	12, Yawata-kaigandori,	
	Ichihara-shi, Chibs 290-8585 Japan	
0\ Y2	c/o DIC Corporation, Chiba Plant,	
2) Kazumi OI	12, Yawata-kaigandori,	
	Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-8585 Japan	
3) Tsugio TOMURA	c/o DIC Corporation, Chiba Plant, 12, Yawata-kaigandori,	
a) 1111	Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-8585 Japan	
	c/o DIC Corporation, Chiba Plant,	
4) Makoto KIMURA	12, Yawata-kaigandori,	
	Ichihara-shi, Chiba 290-8585 Japan	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have inve	ented certain immunicaments i-	
TIOT I OTI TOTTI LEGISTO AND AND A	aned conduit improvements in	
HOLLOW FIBER MEMBRANE M	ODULE AND PRODUCTION M	ETHOD THEREFOR, AND EPOXY RESIN USED
IN HOLLOW FIBER MEMBRANE	AND PRODUCTION METHOD	I
and executed an application for Letters	Patent of the United States of America	ea therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
indicated below:		
filed on Vecem	ber 27, 2018, Secial N	o. $(6/313742)$; and
Whereas	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, and
DIC Corporation		
-	- 0 1	
35-58, Sakashit		
	kyo 174-8520 Japan	
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire	right, title and interest in the applicat	ion and invention, and to any United States
patents to be obtained therefor,		
•	- 44.06 fb	
Lander advantaged TAME	i diat, for good and valuable conside	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is
nereby acknowledged, I WE, as assigned	r(s), have sold, assigned, transferred	, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
and set over unto the assignee, its lawfu	I successors and assigns, MY/OUR	entire right, title, and interest in and to this
invention and this application, and all di	ivisions, and continuations thereof, a	nd all Letters Patent of the United States which
may be granted thereon, and all reissues	thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize	and request the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks of the United States to issu	e all Letters Patent for this invention	to assignee, its successors and assigns, in
accordance with the terms of this Assign	nment	4
ANT TARRESTED DE Combon de		
AND, I WE HERED I TURNET CO	venant and agree that I/WE will, with	out further consideration, communicate with
assignee, its successors and assigns, any	/ facts known to ME/US respecting t	his invention and testify in any legal proceeding,
sign all lawful papers when called upon	to do so, execute and deliver all pap	ers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect
the title to this invention in said assigned	e, its successors and assigns, execute	all divisional, continuation, and reissue
applications, make all rightful oaths and	I generally do everything possible to	aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain
and enforce proper patent protection for	this invention in the United States,	t being understood that any expense incident to the
execution of such papers shall be borne	by the assignee, its successors and a	ssigns.
		•
in the event that the patent applic	ation filing date or serial number is n	ot known at the time this Assignment is executed,
I/WE hereby grant permission to the att	orneys of record in the patent applica	tion to fill in the filing date and/or serial number
above, and to record this Assignment af	ter such information is added.	
TN	(VENITOD C	To A FINE CITICA TIONS
, m	IVENTORS	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>
Val. C.		. /
1): Youher Infan	i SUGANUMA	2019.01.16
Name: Youhe	i SUGANUMA	
\bigcap) m	\	
2):	· • ·	2019.01.16
	Kazumi OI	
Tanno :	raciiii () I	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page I of 2

3):	Tsugio lomura	2018,12.27
Name:	Tsugio TOMURA	
4):	Makoto Kinnya	2018 12.27
Name:	Makete KIMITRA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facic evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048635 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 03/19/2019